MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - September 1, 2012 - Race 1
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S)
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (The Dancer - 1:02.24 - December 29, 2000)

Purse: $17,600

Available Money: $17,600
Value of Race: $17,600 1st $10,384, 2nd $3,520, 3rd $1,760, 4th $880, 5th $352, 6th $176, 7th $176, 8th $176, 9th $176
Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 7:02 Start: Good for all

Last Raced
3Jun12 >’MNR®

14Aug12 “MNR®
14Aug12 “MNR?
20Aug12 2MNR®
30Jun12 2MNR®

10Aug12 2MNR’
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Rocko's Gizmo (Rivera, Luis) 7%
Carter's Pride (Brinkley, Darryl)
Shore Manor (Bracho, Agustin)
Gitano Boy (Hernandez, Luciano)
Street Music (Vickers, Nathan)
Luck and Lies (Oro, Ernesto)
Twisted Lies (Pilares, Christian)
Capable Native (Feliciano, Daniel)
Surprise Missile (Houghton, T.)

Fractional Times: 22.27 46.66 59.70

Split Times:

Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Millennium Farms.

(24:39) (13:04) (6:87)

Scratched Horse(s): Covert Affair (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $19,471

Pgm Horse

5 Rocko's Gizmo

8  Carter's Pride
3 Shore Manor

Trainers:
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Wager Type
$2.00 Perfecta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta
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Final Time: 1:06.57

Start

1/4
11
gl/2
512
4
gl2
74
3112

9
21/2

Winning Numbers

5-8
5-8-3

5-8-3-9

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

24.20
81.40
288.80

Fin
24102

42 1/2
54 3/4
6Neck
77 3/4
82 1/2

Rocko's Gizmo, Bay Gelding, by Broken Vow out of Beloved, by Wild Again. Foaled May 10, 2009 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: Baird, J. Michael and Wind River Stables
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Pgm Horse Name

Rocko's Gizmo
Carter's Pride
Shore Manor
Gitano Boy
Street Music
Luck and Lies
Twisted Lies
Capable Native
Surprise Missile

Start

1
8
2
4
6
7
5
9
3

1/4
11
63112

3/8

11

32 1/2

Str

Fin

16

26
310112
41212
515
glo34
720
827 3/4
930 1/4

Harry; 1 - Witherow, Sandra

Owners:

Heidenreich; 6 -Antonio N. Pizzurro; 1a-Sandra J. Witherow; 7 - Blue Spruce Farm; 1 -Sandra J. Witherow;

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

1.40*
4.70
6.60
5.00

17.70

12.60
4.30

55.80
4.30

Pool
17,426
12,776

4,969

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

hustled,led2w,driving
bid4w,willing 2d

ins turn,split1/8,up3d
stalk3w,angle in3/16
swung5w,belated bid
slow,wide1/8,no bid
rushed turn,loom,faded
outrun,never involved
brief foot, gave way

5 - Baird, J.; 8 - Ray, Jerry; 3 - Zook, Donna; 9 - Inirio, Olivo; 2 - Heidenreich, Philip; 6 - Pizzurro, Antonio; 1A - Witherow, Sandra; 7 - Painter,

5 - Baird, J. Michael and Wind River Stables; 8 - Burt, Mary and Ray, Jerry; 3 -William A. Purdey, Jr.; 9 -Ana Christina Vena; 2 -Phillip J.

ROCKO'S GIZMO hustled from the gate and cleared early, set all the pace traveling in the two path, widened from mid stretch, won easily being kept to
task. CARTER'S PRIDE settled early, roused coming four wide entering the stretch, chased the winner to the wire but failed to threaten finishing a willing
second. SHORE MANOR tracked around the turn running along the rail, angled off the rail to split foes mid stretch, gained third place late under strong
handling. GITANO BOY stalked racing in the three path around turn, angled to the rail in upper stretch giving chase, lacked kick and tired being outfinished
for third place. STREET MUSIC lacked speed traveling far off the pace, swung out five wide top of the lane, gave belated action improving position but
never menaced. LUCK AND LIES lacked speed running mid track in the second flight, angled wider mid stretch under a drive, failed to factor. TWISTED
LIES was put to the whip going into the far turn, made a bold bid mid turn and loomed off the winner at the quarter pole, soon flattened out in upper stretch.
CAPABLE NATIVE was always outrun, never involved. SURPRISE MISSILE showed good early speed pressing the winner briefly, dropped off leaving the
quarter pole finishing spent.

I<EE1\E[AN) ;1*‘@ Winner sold through Keeneland Assaciation, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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